motor of % horsepower or greater. 

Other prohibitive solid wastes include inert suspended solids greater than two hundred 
and fifty (250) ppm including but not limited to: Fuller's earth, lime slurries, and lime residues, 
and/or total dissolved solids greater than nine hundred seventy-five (975) ppm (such as sodium 

chloride, or sodium sulfate). Or any wastes or waters containing suspended or dissolved solids 
of such character and quantity that unusual attention or expense is required to handle such 
materials at the POTW. 

IV. 
MINIMUM PRELIMINARY TREATMENT CRITERIA